GRANT/AGREEMENT NO. NRC-04-97-067 TYPE OF AWARD GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEM	7	DIFICATION NO.	3. PER	IOD OFPER	KEURMAN	ICE	4. AUTHORITY
. TYPE OF AWARD	_				TO		Durauant to Casting Od and didte of
GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEN ROJECT TITLE:	6. OR		10/1/			/31/2002	Pursuant to Section 31a and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended
		GANIZATION TYP	ΡE		7. RECIPI	ENT NAME AND	DADDRESS
. PROJECT TITLE:					Depa	versity of V: Artment of E	lectrical Engineer
	IENT				School of Engineering & Applied Sc Thorton Hall		eering & Applied Science
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		lotesville,	VA 22903-2442
Embedded Real-Time	Safety-Critica	l Digital Syst	tems				
. PROJECT WILL BE CONDUCT							
PER GOVERNMENT'S/RECIPIENT'S				UIRED			GATOR(S) NAME AND ADDRESS
PROPOSAL(S) DATED				Pro		rry W. Johnson ofessor of Electrical and Computer Engineering, Thorton Hall 1 McCormick Road, PO Box 400743	
				Eng 351 M			
ND APPENDIX A-PROJECT	[] 0	THER (Conferenc	e Proceedings	)			VA 22904-4743
2. NRC PROGRAM OFFICE (NA	ME_ADDRESS)	13. ACCOUNT	ING_APPROF	PRIATION E	DATA	14. METHOD C	DF PAYMENT
John Calvert U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissio		APPN. NO:		31X0200.260		ADVANCE BY TREASURY CHECK	
Office of Nuclear Regulatory Rese Washington, DC 20555		earch BR NO: JOB CODE: BOC NO:		26015110195 K6907 4110		REIMBUR	SEMENT BY TREASURY CHECK
							OF CREDIT
		OFFICE ID NO		4110 RES-C02-009		X OTHER (S	
5. NRC OBLIGATION FUNDS		16	5. TOTAL FUN		FEMENT	(See Attach. 30	) in Appendix A - "Electronic Payment")
HIS ACTION	\$175,000.00	)N	RC <u>\$1</u>	,875,000.	00	This action in the amou	provides funds for Fiscal Year 02
						in the amou	nt of \$175,000.00
REVIOUS OBLIGATION	\$1,525,000.00	) RI	ECIPIENT 0				
OTAL	\$1,700,000.00	) T(	OTAL \$1,	1,875,000.00			
7. NRC ISSUING OFFICE (NAM						-	
U.S. Nuclear Regulat Division of Contract Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Washington DC 20555	s and Property	Mgt.		·			
8. RECIPIENT				19. NRC	CONTRA	CTING OFFICE	B 0 0
Remark	Remain				Kbb	pent 100 her 2/1/04	
(Signature)	rald J. Kane		(Date)		∬ <sup>™</sup> <sup>™</sup>		(Date)
AME (TYPED)Assistant Director	r for Grants and C	ontracts	()			Mary H. Mac	
University of Vig				TITLE		Contracting Officer	
DO Day 400105							
Chadottesy	We, VA 22904-41	95 439-72	9-9290	TELEPH	ONE NO.	301-415-731	14
0. PAYMENT INFORMATION					·		
ayment will be made within thirty	(30) days after rec	eipt of the billing L	unless the bill i	s improper	or the reci	pient has failed t	to comply with the program
bjectives, award conditions, Fede	eral reporting requir	ements or other c	onditions spec	ified in OMI	B Circular	A-110.	· · · · · · · · · · · ·
ayment will be made by:			Voucher	s should be	submitter	l in an original o	nd three (3) copies on form 270 to:
					- submittet	un unginai a	na mee (o) copies on ionn 270 to:
U.S. Nuclear Regulat Office of the Chief Attn: GOV/COM Acctng	Financial Offi	cer					
Washington DC 20555							
1. Attached is a copy of the "NRC	C General Provision	s for Grants and (	Cooperative A	Treemonte	Awardad +	Institutions of I	diabor Education and Other
onprofit Organizations". Accepta	ance of these terms	and conditions is	acknowledged	d when Fed	eral funds	are used on this	s project
2. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE							· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

## TEMPLATE- ADM. DOI.

ADMOL

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Cooperative Agreement No. NRC-04-97-067 Modification No. 7

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) revise the statement of work to incorporate additional work in accordance with the contractor's proposal dated October 8, 2001, which is hereby incorporated by reference, (2) increase the ceiling amount by \$350,000 from \$1,525,000 to \$1,875,000.00, (3) increase the obligated amount by \$175,000 from \$1,525,000 to \$1,700,000, and (4) extend the period of performance through December 31, 2002. Accordingly, the cooperative agreement is modified as follows:

- 1. The contractor shall perform the work described in the contractor's proposal dated October 8, 2001, is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part of this contract.
- 2. The period of performance of this contract is October 1, 1997 through December 31, 2002.

All other terms and conditions of this cooperative agreement remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this Cooperative Agreement, from the award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY 97 Obligations:	\$325,000
Total FY 98 Obligations:	\$250,000
Total FY 99 Obligations:	\$250,000
Total FY 00 Obligations	\$350,000
Total FY 01 Obligations:	\$350,000
Total FY 02 Obligations:	\$175,000
_	· ·

÷.

Cumulative Obligations: \$1,700,000

This modification obligates FY 02 funds in the amount of \$175,000.